

The Belfast Gazette

Published by Authority.

The Gazette is registered at the General Post Office for transmission by Inland Post as a newspaper. The postage rate to places within the United Kingdom, for each ectry, is one penny for the first 6 ozs., and an additional halfpenny for each subsequent 6 ozs. or fart thereof. For places abroad the rate is a halfpenny for every 2 ounces, except in the case of Canada, to which the Canadian Magazine Postage rate applies.

FRIDAY, JANUARY 5, 1923.

Foreign Office, October 1, 1922.

The KING has been graciously pleased to appoint:—

Albury Herbert Tatum, Esq., to be His Majesty's Consul for Truxillo and the Bay Islands, to reside at Truxillo.

Foreign Office, December 31, 1922.

The KING has been graciously pleased to appoint:—

The Most Honourable the Marquess of Crewe, K.G., to be His Majesty's Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary to the French Republic.

Foreign Office, September 1, 1922.

The KING has been graciously pleased to appoint :—

Sir Beilby Francis Alston, K.C.M.G., C.B., to be His Majesty's Envoy Extraordinary and Minister Plenipotentiary to the Argentine Republic, and also His Majesty's Minister Plenipotentiary to the Republic of Paraguay; and

Sir James William Ronald Macleay, K.C.M.G., to be His Majesty's Envoy Extraordinary and Minister Plenipotentiary. to the Republic of China. Foreign Office, December 1, 1922.

The KING has been graciously pleased to appoint:—

The Honourable Theo William Odo Villiers Russell, C.B. C.V.O., to be His Majesty's Envoy Extraordinary and Minister Plenipotentiary on a special Mission to His Holiness the Pope; and

Sir Milne Cheetham, K.C.M.G., to be His Majesty's Envoy Extraordinary and Minister Plenipotentiary to the Swiss Confederation.

Board of Trade,
Great George Street,
London, S.W.1,
1st January, 1923.

NOTICE is hereby given that the following appointment in the Clearing Office (Enemy Debts) has been made by the Board of Trade, viz.:—

Mr. Herbert John Hutchinson to be Deputy to the Administrator appointed in accordance with the provisions of Section I (i) of the Treaty of Peace (Austria) Order, 1920, in the place of Mr. D. Williams, with effect from the 1st January, 1923.